NO. 81-12 DEFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 336

RESOLUTION FOR CLOSING OF ROADWAYS

WHEREAS, JOE H. BENNETT, has petitioned for the closing of certain roadways described as follows:

MAY 1 4 1981

untv.

That certain roadway known as Charles Street abutted by Lots 1 through 12, Pine Knoll, Unit 2, as described and shown on Plat Book 5, page 17, of the current public records of Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, it appearing to the County Commissioners that the good of the public would be served by the closing of said Charles Street and that there is no need for said Charles Street to remain public,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in regular meeting duly assembled that:

1. The roadways described above as Charles Street be vacated, abandoned, discontinued and closed, and the right, title and interest to the land described above shall pass and vest in accordance with <u>Fla. Stat</u>. Sec. 336.12(1973).

2. Notice of the adoption of this resolution by the County Commissioners be published one(1) item within thirty(30) days of the date hereof in one issue of a newspaper of a general circulation published in this County.

3. Proof of the publication of notice of public hearing, this resolution as adopted, and the proof of publication of the notice of adoption of this resolution be recorded in the Public Records of this

^{24th}day March RESOUVED this 1981. FILED AND RECORD BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN OFFICE OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA. ISBI MAY 14 AM 11:01 Attest: ^F flagy: T.J. GREESON-CLERK Its: Chairman Its: Ex-officio Clerk